

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	20-1498	Version: 1	Name:	Northwestern Medical Group, Chicago, Illinois
Туре:	Payment Approval Status: Approved			Approved
File created:	2/4/2020		In control:	Board of Commissioners
On agenda:	2/27/2020		Final action:	2/27/2020
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL			
	Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner			
	Action: Allow the Medical Examiner to pay Northwestern Medical Group for Neuropathology Consulting Services.			
	Payee: Northwestern Medical Group, Chicago, Illinois			
	Good(s) or Service(s): Neuropathology Consulting Services			
	Fiscal Impact: \$48,535.00			
	Accounts: 11100.1259.17140.521025			
	Contract Number(s): N/A			
	Summary: This payment is for neuropathology consulting services while a new contract was being established. The new contract was approved by the Board on 1/6/2020.			
	Without these services, the pathologists cannot determine manner and cause of death in specialize neuropathology cases that require additional training and expertise.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:	PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner			
Code sections:				
Attachments:				
Date	Ver. Action B	3y	۵	ction Result

2/27/20201Board of CommissionersapprovePass